Subramanian (son of the Applicant). 

18. From the records, it is noted that the said Agreement for Sale dated April 24, 

2001 was in lieu of a valid consideration paid to M/s Harishree Enterprises. The 

Applicant paid a total consideration of Rs. 9,48,750/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Forty-

Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty only) for Flat No. 304, in fulfilment of 

para 2 of the Agreement for Sale dated April 24, 2001. The same is 

corroborated by the ‘Second Schedule’ of the said Agreement for Sale dated 

April 24, 2001 wherein a Receipt of Rs 9,48,750/- is acknowledged by